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Mr. David Deioma, Trustee Chairman
Greentree Water Company
35 Greentree Road
Chagrin Falls, OH 44022

0H1800812 GREENTREE WATER COMPANY
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RE: CUYAI-IOGA COUNTY
GREENTREE WATER COMPANY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID: OH1800812

Environmental
Protection Agency

led Strickland Governor
Lee Fisher, Lt. Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

August 24, 2010

SUBJECT: MAJOR VIOLATION - FAILURE TO SUBMIT

Dear Mr. Deioma:

To date, the Ohio EPA has not received the 2009 Consumer Confidence Report or Certification Form that
was due by July 1, 2010. The Greentree Water Company public water system is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the Consumer
Confidence Report requirements, the following violations were noted:

A Consumer Confidence Report and Certification Form for Greentree Water Company was not
prepared or delivered.

To return to compliance you must do the following:

Prepare a Consumer Confidence Report for 2009 and deliver a copy directly to each consumer
within 10 days of the date of this letter.

Submit a copy of the Consumer Confidence Report to the OEPA Northeast District Office within 10
days of the date of this letter.

Submit a completed Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form to the OEPA Northeast
District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter.

The CCR Template and Template Guide are accessible on the Ohio EPA Website:
www.epa.state.oh.us/ddacw . Continued failure to comply as required may result in further enforcement
action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1236.

Respectfully,

Dave Bowland
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

DB:ds

cc:	 Cuyahoga County Health Department
DDAGW/IMS, CO
Kim Etters, DDAGW, NEDO

Northeast District Office	 330 1963 1200
2110 East Aurora Road 	 330 1487 0769 (fax)
Twinsburg, OH 44087-1924	 www.epaohio.gov


